
Princeton (18-2, 5-0 NWPC) -vs- UC Santa Barbara (14-10, 1-1 Big West)
10/17/2023 at Santa Barbara, CA (Campus Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 10/17/2023
Time: 11:00 AM
Site: Santa Barbara, CA
Venue: Campus Pool
Attendance: 193

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 OT OT Total
Princeton 3 3 0 2 2 1 11
UC Santa Barbara 2 3 0 3 2 0 10

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:34 UCSB G Logan Sutter
1st 5:16 PRI G-P William Swart
1st 4:23 PRI G Yurian Quinones
1st 2:41 UCSB G Finn Genc
1st 0:57 PRI G Yurian Quinones
2nd 6:46 UCSB G Dash McFarland
2nd 6:07 PRI G-E Roko Pozaric
2nd 4:34 UCSB G Dash McFarland
2nd 3:07 PRI G Roko Pozaric
2nd 2:45 UCSB G Finn Genc
2nd 0:30 PRI G Roko Pozaric
4th 6:47 UCSB G Sam McKenzie
4th 3:36 PRI G JP Ohl
4th 2:58 PRI G Pierce Maloney
4th 1:31 UCSB G Logan Sutter
4th 0:32 UCSB G Mason Chambliss
OT 2:15 UCSB G Finn Genc
OT 1:50 PRI G Finn LeSleur
OT 0:46 PRI G-E Vladan Mitrovic
OT 0:39 UCSB G-P Adam Gyenis
OT 1:53 PRI G Vladan Mitrovic

Team Statistics

PRI UCSB
Shots 31 29
Goals 11 10
Assists 7 9
Points 18 19
Exclusions 8 10
Steals 9 13
Sprints 6-0 0-6

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:21 UCSB E-P Shane Hoover
1st 3:37 PRI E Pierce Maloney
1st 5:00 PRI E Isaac Rotenberg
1st 5:16 UCSB E-P Luke Redoutey
1st 7:34 PRI E Gavin Molloy
2nd 1:27 UCSB E Finn Genc
2nd 6:28 UCSB E Henry Allen
2nd 7:00 UCSB E-P Brock Zamanian
3rd 1:01 UCSB E Shane Hoover
3rd 2:49 PRI E Finn LeSleur
3rd 4:06 UCSB E Mason Chambliss
3rd 6:32 PRI E George Caras
4th 0:53 PRI E Vladan Mitrovic
4th 6:33 UCSB E Shane Hoover
OT 0:39 PRI E-P Vladan Mitrovic
OT 0:59 UCSB E Henry Allen
OT 0:41 PRI E Vladan Mitrovic
OT 2:15 UCSB E Leo Ohannessian



Individual
 
 
Princeton 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
23
/1
1 Finn LeSleur 3 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
1 West Temkin 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Luke Johnston 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0-0
3 Vladan Mitrovic 7 2 1 3 3 0 1 0 0-0
4 Mason Killion 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
5 Roko Pozaric 8 3 1 4 0 0 3 1 6-0
6 George Caras 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0-0
8 Pierce Maloney 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Isaac Rotenberg 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Tigran Sennett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 JP Ohl 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0-0
15 William Swart 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Gavin Molloy 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
17 Yurian Quinones 3 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
30 Logan McCarroll 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 11 7 18 8 7 9 3 6-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 West Temkin 38:00 10 8

Totals 10 8

UC Santa Barbara 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
5/
16 Dash McFarland 6 2 0 2 0 4 2 0 0-0
11
/2
4 Henry Allen 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
14
/1
7 Sam McKenzie 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Levi Lentin 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Brock Zamanian 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0-2
3 Will Coons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Luke Redoutey 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0-0
6 Colton Gregory 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
7 James Oriskovich 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
8 Shane Hoover 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0-0
9 Mason Chambliss 2 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 0-0
10 Adam Gyenis 2 1 2 3 0 0 1 2 0-0
12 Hayes Beamon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Sean O'Brien 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Leo Ohannessian 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-1
18 Ryan McManigal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Finn Genc 5 3 0 3 1 1 1 1 0-1
20 Luke Bachler 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-1
21 Nathan Darby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Logan Sutter 3 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 0-1

Totals 29 10 9 19 10 7 13 5 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Levi Lentin 38:00 11 8

Totals 11 8


